P95000014497

OPFICE USE ONLY (Document #)	······································		
LAZARUS CORPORATE INDI	ाजामाम्य, १४८.		2
Requestors Namel	fs.		1.27 1.27
(Aldres) MIAMI, FLORIDA 11174	4 (305)552 5973		13 E
(City, State, Žip) (P LOCAT RETIPECENT \TTVE ገ	hone#I FATTAHASSEE		
404) 185 - 6735		OFFICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMB		444411444 (*****************************
1 / (Corporation Name)	ely dule	(Dodument #)	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	
(Corporation Nama)		(Document #1	
(Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of S	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDME	NTS	
Profit	Amendment		
NonPrafit	Resig. ation of R.	A., Officer/Director	,
Limited Liability	Change of Registe	red Agent	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdr	awal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION		·
Annual Report	coreign	-	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnersh	ip	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement) .

Trademark

Other

Examiner's initials

CRJE03179/92.

95 FER 21 PM 1:27

NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP.

We, the undersigned, do hereby associate ourselves together and subscribe these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, Chapter 607 and subject to the following provisions:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation shall be:

NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP.

ARTICLE TWO

This corporation shall have perpetual existence and may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation shall be:

- This Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in lawful business permitted to a corportion organized under Florida General Corporation law, Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.
- o) To manufacture purchase or otherwise acquire, and to own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of, and to invest in, trade in, deal in and with, goods, wares, merchandise, real and personal property, and services of every class, kind and description.
- of To conduct business in, have one or more offices in, and buy, hold mortgage, sell, convey, lease or otherwise dispose of real and personal property, including franchises, patents, copyrights, trademarks, and licenses in the State of Fiorida, and in all other states, districts, territories, countries or colonies.
- I To contract dept. and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, note, and other evidence of codebtiess, and occure such mortgages, transfer of orporate property or other instruments to secure the payment of componate indightness as cognized.
- The part has been appointed asset of any other componation and engage in the

f) To acquire by purchase, subscription or otherwise and to receive, hold, own, guarantee, soil, issign, exchange, underwrite, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of or deal in and with any of the shares of the capital stock or any voting trust certificates in respect of the shares of capital stock, scrip, warrants, rights, bonds, debenfures, notes, trust receipts, and other securities, obligations, chose in action and evidence of indebledness or interest issued or created by any corporation, stock companies, syndicates, associations firms, trusts, or persons, public or private, or by the government of the United State of America, or by any foreign government, or by any state, territory, province, municipality or other political subdivision or by any governmental agency, and as owner thereof, to possess and exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to execute consents and right to execute consents and vote thereon, and to do any and all acts and things necessary or advisable for the preservation, protection, improvement, and enhancement in value thereof.

q) to general, to carry on any other business in connection with the foregoing, and to have and exercise all the powers conferred by the laws of Florida upon corporation formed under its laws, and to do any or all things hereinabove set forth to the same extent as natural persons migth or could do.

ARTILE THREE

The maximum number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have outstanding at any time shall be <u>One Hundred (100) shares</u>, common stock.

Five Dollars (\$5.00) par value

All or any part of the capital stock may be paid for either in lawful monies or the United States of America, or in other assets transferred to the corporation, of a true viluation, if the time of the exhange for stock.

अप्रतिहर्म सञ्चल

The converse to the confidence of the componential shall be located at:

4915 East 1st (thialeah, Fl 33013

There of the act is the task to the present of present and produced and other control of the state of the sta

This corporation shall have <u>One</u> director(s) initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in such manner as may be prescribed by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one(1), not more than five(5).

The corporation shall indemnify and hold harmless each person who shall serve at any time hereafter as a Director or Officer of the corporation, and any person who serves at the request of this corporation, and a director or officer of any other corporation, from and against any and all claims and liabilities to which such person shall become subject by reason of his having heretofore or hereafter been a director or officer of this corporation, or by reason if any action alleged to have been heretofore or hereafter taken or omitted by him as such director or officer and shall reinburse such each person for all legal and other expenses reasonably incurred by him in connection with any such claim or liability provided that no person shall be indemnified against, or be reimbursed for, any expenses incurred in connection with any claim or liability as to which it shall be adjudged that such officer or director is liable for negligence or willful misconduct in the . Formance of his duties.

The rights accruing to any person under the foregoing provisions shall not exclude any other right to which he may be lawfully entitled nor shall anything contained restrict the right of the corporation to indemnify of reimburse such person in any proper came even though not specifically herein provided for.

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and any other corporation, and no act of this corporation shall in any way be accepted or invalidated by the fact that any of the director of the corporation are pecuniarily or otherwise interested in, or are directors, or officers, of such other corporation. Any director, individual or any firm of wich any director may be a member, may be a party to, or may be peruntarily or otherwise interested in any contract or transaction of the corporation, provided the fact that his interest should be disclosed or should

at any meeting of the Board of Directors at which action upon any such contract or transaction shall be taken, and any director of the corporation who is so interested

may be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation which shall authorize any such contract or transaction, with the like force and effect as if he were not such director or officer of such other corporation or not so interested.

ARTICLE SIX

The names and post office addresses of the members of the First Board of Directors and Officers who shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are as follows:

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ana Tapia

4915 East 1st Ct. Hialeah, Fl 33013

OFFICERS

Ana Tapia - President

4915 East 1st Ct Hialeah, Fl 33013

ARTICLE SEVEN

The names and post office addresses of each of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

Ana Tapia

4915 East 1st Ct. Hialeah, Fl 33013

ARTICLE EIGHT

This corporation shall have full power to carry on and transact each or all of the business enumerated in Article Two of these Articles of Incorporation, and shall have all the general and additional powers now and hereafter conferred upon it by Law.

ARTICLE MINE

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by Law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed to the stockholders and approved at a Stockholder's meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon.

ARTICLE TEN

Upon election of a Board of Directors by the stockholders, such Board of Directors shall manage the business affairs of this corporation without the necessity of further authority from the stockholders, except as by law or in these Articles otherwise provided, any action of such Board of Directors may be rescinded, or any officer or director remove from office, only upon a vote of stockholders holding a majority of the stock of the corporation which may at such time be actually issued unless otherwise provided by the By-Laws of the Board of Directors. All holders of common stock of this corporation shall be entitled to vote the same in the manner brovided by law whether said stock shall be fully or partially paid unless otherwise determined the Board of Directors at or before the time of issuance ungrees.

ARTICLE ELEVEN

The private property of the stockholders, officers and directors shall not be subject to the payment of the obligations of the corpotation to any extent.

ARTICLE TWELVE

The registered Agent for services of process in the State of Florida, and its registered office shall be:

Ana Tapia 4915 East 1st Ct Hialeah, Fl 33013

ARTICLE THIRTEEN

The shareholders may at their sole discretion, repeal, alter or amend the By-Laws of this corporation as provided under Chapter 607.081 of the Florida Statues, restricting the power vested in the Board of Directors to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-Laws within its regular course of business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have hereunto set their hands and affixes their seals on this 20 day of February 1995.

Com Tapin			
	.·'		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named in the foregoing Articles Incorporation of:

NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP.

to accept service of process, hereby accepts such designation.

Chin Tapin

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared:

Ana Tapia

to me well known and know to me to be the persons described in, who after first being duly sworn, executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, freely and voluntarily for the purpose therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal, at Hialeah, said County and State, this 20 day of February

State of Florida

500001449 JAN-10-1900 10:39 FROM

P.02

7/20/95

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

12:02 /

(((H95000008025)))

PUBLIC ACCEBS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1492 W FLAGLER ST

STATE OF FLORIDA

SUITE 200

409 EAST GAINES STREET

MIAMI FL 3\$135-CONTACT: RAY STORMONT

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 FAX: (904) 922-4000

(((H95000008025)))

PHONE: (305) 541-3694 FAX: (305) 541-3770 DOCUMENT TYPE:

NAME: NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP.

BASIC AMENDMENT

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H95000008025

CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED

DATE REQUESTED: 07/20/1995

TIME REQUESTED: 12:02:01 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0

CERTIFIED COPIES: 1 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$87,50

METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 072450003255

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Aug number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H95000008025)))

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND (CR):

Help F1 Option Menu F2

NUM CAPS Connect: 00:1

A. Linny My Linner 32 10F SI VIII: 32 GLICEINED



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 21, 1995

NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP. 4915 B. 1ST COURT HIALEAH, FL 33013

SUBJECT: NEW QUALITY LAB ASSOCIATION, CORP. REF: P95000014497

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

Please sheck one of the statements in section four.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6902.

Linda Stitt Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H95000008025 Letter Number: 995A00034866

Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahasses, Florida 32314

TO

ARTICIAES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

New Quality Lab Association, Corp.

POSODOU 14497

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Stanues, the undersigned corporation adopts the following criticles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST	Amendment(s) ado	pted:			
Antral	= I: None	.aoapoarticov		<i>A</i> ,	10 toal
The na	me of the	.aorporation	Io	Astro	Mecural
1ab Co	æp.	,			
•	•	andre Cares and and			

iCOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 07/20/95

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes case for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- ___ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

[The following statement must be separately provided for each voring group entitled to vate separately on the amendment(s).]

The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

Miami, FL 33156 (voting group)

95 JUL 21 FX 2:

TO

H950000008025

Signed this	07 day of _	20	19, <u>96</u>
	Astro Ha	dreal Jak	6 Corp.
By (C	heirman or Vice Chairn ther officer if adopted E	pan of the Board of	Directors, President or directors or incorporators)

(Typed or printed name)

P95000014497

J. Raul Paryon ____ OFFICE USE ONLY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

300 S.W. 107th AVENUE
SUITH 211

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174

800001659648 -12/12/95--01047--007 *****35.00 *****35.00

Examiner's Initials

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

Foreign

Other

Limited Partnership

Reinstatement Trademark

1.		
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)
	ation Name)	(Document #)
	tion Name)	(Document #)
(Corpora	Pick up time Will waitPhotocopy	(Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	Certificate of Status
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/L	Director Signal Signal
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	0 060
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	

CR2E031(10/92)

Fictitious Name

Name Reservation

Florida Department of State, SANDRA B. MORTHAM, Secretary of State

AFFIDAVIT OF RESIGNATION OF OFFICER AND/OR DIRECTOR

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DADE)

- I, <u>ANA TAPIA</u> after being duly sworn, state that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and under the penalties of perjury, the following is true and correct:
- I, ANA TAPIA, hereby resign as <u>DIRECTOR AND PRESIDENT</u> of ASTRO <u>MEDICAL LAB CORP.</u>, a Florida Corporation effective 11/30/95. (FLA. DOC. #P95000014497)

That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation.

SIGNATURE OF RESIGNING

OFFICER/DIRECTOR

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of DECEMBER ______

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO.: 490305

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

J. R. PERUYERA
COMMISSION & CC 490305
EXPIRES AUG 21, 1969
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

P950000 14497

(Requestor's Name)				
J. Raul Pa Attorney at 1 300 S.W. 107 th	.AW	OFFICE USE ONLY		
Suite 211 Miami, Florida	33174		8.00001 -12/19/950 +++++35.00	664656 1006008 *****35.00
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME	BER(S) (if known):	•	
1. (Conporation N				
2.	(ame)	(Document #)		
(Corporation N	(ame)	(Document #)		
3.				
(Corporation N	ame)	(Document #)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Corporation N	(ame)	(Document #)		
Walk in Pick u	p time	Certified Copy		
Mail out Will	wait Photocopy	Certificate of Statu	S	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		至8 3	
Profit	Amendment		TEAN BEC	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	Director	18 C 18	T : T
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent			in O
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		<i>⊶</i> 0, 10	
Other	Merger		OWING LYLE 1: 36	ı
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/			
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	\sim α	1000	
Fictitious Name	Foreign		75XM/	1
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	<i>\(\mathcal{L}\)</i>	1200	\rightarrow \backslash

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(10/92)

Reinstatement Trademark

Other

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of FLORIDA submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

ASTRO MEDICAL LAB CORP.

1a. The name of the corporation is:

1a. The name of the corporation is:	
1b. Date of incorporation 2/21/95	Document number P950000 (4497
2. The name and address of the curre	ent registered agent and office:
4915 East 1st. Court Hialea	h, Florida 33013
3. The name and address of the new re (P.O. Box Not Acceptable) KENIA TAPIA	egistered agent and office:
4915 East 1st. Court Hiale	ah, Florida 33013
of its registered agent as changed will	ent and the street address of the business office be identical. Ition duly adopted by its board of directors or by KENIA TAPIA, President Typed or printed name and title
PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, THEREBY ACCAGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STAT PLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIE THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION A	GED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED CEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY TUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLES, AND LAM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT AS REGISTERED AGENT. GIGNATURE (Registered Agent)
÷	DATE

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314
CR2U045 (7-91)
FILING FEE: \$35.00